
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


  LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2783

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.07.2019


  RAIL CONNECTIVITY TO SONEPAT


  †2783. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:

        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


 (a) whether there is no rail connectivity to the Parliamentary constituency Sonepat in Haryana as on date;


(b)   if so, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether any survey has been conducted in order to provide rail connectivity there;


(d) whether any time limit has been fixed for the completion of the

same; and


(e)   if so, the details in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) Sonipat is well connected with rail route and also is a junction of

Delhi-Ambala main line. In addition, there are following more railway stations in the jurisdiction of Sonipat Parliamentary Constituency:

1.Bhodwal Majri 2.Ganaur 3.Sonipat 4.Rathdhana 5.Pilu Khera

6. Safidon     7. Barsola      8. Jind      9. Ishanpur Kheri     10. Gohana
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  11. Harsana Kalan halt      12. Sandal Kalan          13. Rajlu  Garhi.

  14.  Lalit khera     15 Butana          16. Rabra         17. Bhadwansi.

  18. Bhainswan    19. Bishanpura     20.  Kinan        21. Jaijaiwanti

  22. Julana        23. Jind City    24. Pandupindara    25. Bhambhewa

     26. Mohana   27. Gaon Baroda       28. Mudlana       29. Barahkalan

     30. Budha Khera    31. Silla Kheri     32. Karsindhu  33. Khandrai

     34.  Lath     35.  Dhurana     36. Rukhi


(b) to (e)    Do not arise.

 *****

